MMD 3-26-04PM

04-05-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 MAR 2 6 2001 S			Patent and Trademark Office
	101	669435	CASE NO: CE50043P
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patent	ts. Please record the a	attached original docur	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2 Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
Stephane L. Baills			
Ouelid Abdesselem Karine Griesemann		Name:	Motorola, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	→ Vac ▼ No	Internal Address:	Corporate Offices
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached?			Intellectual Property Department
3. Nature of Conveyance:			michodadi i roporty Dopartmont
x Assignment Merg	jer		
		Street Address: _	1303 E. Algonquin Road
Security Agreement	nge of Name		
Other		0.4 01	Ct-t II 7ID: 00100
Execution Date(s):1/26/01		I '	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60196</u>
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attachcd? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s):		
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application	n, the execution date o	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	3)
09/732,427 filed on 12/7/00		B. 1 atom 110.(c	·/
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes [x No
5. Name and address of party to whom o		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maile			
Name: Motorola, Inc.			
Internal Address: Personal Com	munications Sector	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 2.6(b)(7)): <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Intellectual Prope	rtv Department	Enclosed	ŀ
		A	- d to be about alto democit account
			ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 North US Highway 45, AN475		8. Deposit account number:	
A Section 1		13-4768	
City: <u>Libertyville</u> State: <u>IL</u>	ZIP: <u>60048</u>	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
5. Statement and signature.			
	ef, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		1 1/1	
Randall S. Vaas Reg. No. 34,479	Tus	VIII .	3-2.2-2001
Name of Person Signing	_ /	Signature	Date
, tame or , ereen engining	Total	3	g cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
0MD N 0051 0011 (200 AVDA)	70.01	namoor of pagoo moraam	9 00000 00000, 2000000000000000000000000
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not de	tach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required c	over sheet information		
/2001 AAHMED1 00000287 134768 0973242		mineiones for Datanta	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Roy Assignments			
:581 40.00 CH		ton, D.C. 20231	
	_	·	h + 00i +
	for this sample cover she		e about 30 minutes per gathering the data needed, and
completing and reviewir	ng the sample cover shee	t. Send comments regar	ding this burden estimate to
the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office, Office of I	nformation Systems, PK2	2-100C, Washington,
D.C.20231, and to the 0 Washington, D.C. 2050		ı Budget, Paperwork Red	luction Project, (0651-0011),
vvasiningion, D.C. 2050	. <u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 011643 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephane Laurent Baills of Toulouse 31000; Ouelid Abdesselem of Toulouse 31000; and Karine Griesmann of Toulouse 31000, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in <u>RADIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM</u> (Attorney Docket No. <u>CE50043P</u>), described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto Motorola, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize Motorola, Inc. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, or reissue, to Motorola, Inc., for the sole use and behoof of Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Motorola, Inc.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Motorola, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 011643 FRAME: 0089 We covenant with Motorola, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Stephane Laurent Baills	Date
83ml	24 07 07
Witness (Signature)	Date
Witness (Signature) YAULER MARTY	Date
Jay.	26 01 01
Ouelid Abdesselem	Date 26/01/01
Witness (Signature)	Date 26-01
Witness (Signature)	Date 26 /01/01
Karine Griesmann	Date 26 loaina
ne, a 1	Date 26 (01/01
Witness (Signature)	Date 26/01/01
Witness (Signature)	Date 76131 151

Address correspondence concerning this document to: Motorola, Inc., Intellectual Property Section - Law Department, 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196.

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011643 FRAME: 0090